## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

| S | yı | les | ne | eet | v | er | S | O | n | V | Ι. | 1 |  |
|---|----|-----|----|-----|---|----|---|---|---|---|----|---|--|
|   |    |     |    |     |   |    |   |   |   |   |    |   |  |

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |                     | NEW ASSIGNMENT                            |                     |  |  |  |  |
|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYA  | NCE:                | ASSIGNMENT                                | ASSIGNMENT          |  |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA   | ATA                 | 1   |                     |  |  |  |  |
|  |                     | Name                                      | Execution Date      |  |  |  |  |
| Andrew M. Ferguson   |                     |   | 03/08/2006          |  |  |  |  |
| Stanley Wayne Loving   |                     |   | 03/08/2006          |  |  |  |  |
| Bryan Franklin McKinley  | 1                   |   | 03/08/2006          |  |  |  |  |
| Dale Norman  |                     |   | 03/08/2006          |  |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DAT  | ΤΑ                  |   |                     |  |  |  |  |
| Name: C  | udd Pressure        | Control, Inc.                             |                     |  |  |  |  |
|  | 15015 Vickory Drive |   |                     |  |  |  |  |
| City: H  | louston             |   |                     |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country: T   | EXAS                |   |                     |  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code: 7   | 7032                |   |                     |  |  |  |  |
| Property Type  |                     | Number                                    |                     |  |  |  |  |
| Application Number:  |                     | 3267331                                   |                     |  |  |  |  |
|  | ΑΤΑ                 |   |                     |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:  | (405)285-4          | 4491                                      |                     |  |  |  |  |
| Phone:   | 405-285-4           |   |                     |  |  |  |  |
| Email: mml@marymlee.com  |                     |   |                     |  |  |  |  |
| <i>Correspondence will be s<br/>via US Mail.</i>                 | sent to the e-n     | nail address first; if that is unsuccessi | ul, it will be sent |  |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Name:  |                     | ee MARY M LEE, P.C.                       |                     |  |  |  |  |
| Address Line 1: 1300 E. NINTH STREET                             |                     |   |                     |  |  |  |  |
| Address Line 2:SUITE 4Address Line 4:EDMOND, OKLAHOMA 73034-5760 |                     |   |                     |  |  |  |  |
|  |                     |   |                     |  |  |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N  |                     | 3500-040                                  |                     |  |  |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   |                     | Mary M. Lee                               |                     |  |  |  |  |
|  |                     |   |                     |  |  |  |  |

Total Attachments: 4 source=3500-012\_assgt\_inventors-Cudd#page1.tif source=3500-012\_assgt\_inventors-Cudd#page2.tif source=3500-012\_assgt\_inventors-Cudd#page3.tif source=3500-012\_assgt\_inventors-Cudd#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CUDD PRESSURE CONTROL, INC., having a place of business at 15015 Vickery Drive, Houston, Texas 77032 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: ONE TRIP PLUGGING AND PERFORATING METHOD ("APPLICATION"), which:

 $\boxtimes$  is to be filed herewith

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_, now bearing U.S. Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_ and for which a Declaration was executed by INVENTOR on the date(s) below; and

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to (a) the APPLICATION, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; and (c) patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER: and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

Page 1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 027027 FRAME: 0800

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Executed this 8<sup>th</sup> day of MARCA, 2006.

**ANDREW M. FERGUSON** 

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Executed this Bth day of MATCH, 2006. STANLEY WAYNE LOVING

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027027 FRAME: 0801 This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

| Executed this $3^{++}$ day of <u>MAREH</u> , 2006. |  |
|--|--|
| BRYAN FRANKLIN MCKINLEY                            |  |

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

DALE NORMAN

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027027 FRAME: 0802

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

**BRYAN FRANKLIN MCKINLEY** 

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Executed this B day of March, 2006.

Tale Norman

Page 3 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 027027 FRAME: 0803** 

**RECORDED: 10/06/2011**